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ALLEN COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 1 
(Allen & Whitley Counties) 

         Co-President: Sue Wygant 
260-402-6820

    sdwygant@gmail.com 

           Co-President: Sue Pape 
260-312-9982

papebeans@gmail.com

BLUE RIVER CHAPTER – ZONE 6 
(Bartholomew, Decatur, Franklin, 

Rush & Shelby Counties) 

President: Harriet Klene 
812-663-3332 

hklene425@gmail.com 

CASS-HOWARD-MIAMI-TIPTON 
CHAPTER (CHMT) – ZONE 4 

(Cass, Howard, Miami & Tipton Counties) 

President: Tim Duncan 
765-469-2298 

taduncan7@yahoo.com 

DUNES SHORE CHAPTER – ZONE 2 
(LaPorte & Porter Counties) 

President: Terry Brendel 
219-464-4053 

terrybrendel@frontier.com 

EAST CENTRAL RETIRED CHAPTER – 
ZONE 4 

(Blackford, Delaware & Madison Counties) 

President: Rosemary Moore 
765-748-9801 

rosemarymoore1219@gmail.com 

ELKHART COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 1 
(Elkhart County) 

President: Jim Rasp 
574-293-2472 

jimbly1050@frontier.com 

FALLS OF THE OHIO CHAPTER – ZONE 6 
(Clark, Floyd & Harrison Counties) 

President: Roz Fishman 
502-636-3257 

RozFishman@aol.com 

FRANCES SLOCUM CHAPTER – ZONE 4 
(Grant, Huntington & Wabash Counties) 

President: Dave Hudelson 
765-664-7795

GREATER INDIANAPOLIS CHAPTER – 
ZONE 5 

(Hancock & Marion Counties) 

  President: Joanne Solomon 
 317-257-4737 

jsjgsolo@aol.com 

HAMILTON COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 5 
(Boone, Hamilton & 
Hendricks Counties) 

President: Deb Marcum 
317-809-8476 

madcollege@sbcglobal.net 

ISTA/NEA CHAPTER OF NORTHEAST 
INDIANA – ZONE 1 

(DeKalb, LaGrange, Noble & 
Steuben Counties) 

President: Suzie Tyler 
260-667-7390 

suzietyler24@gmail.com

JACKSON-SCOTT-WASHINGTON 
CHAPTER – ZONE 6 

(Jackson, Scott & Washington Counties) 

President: Brenda Weddell 
812-523-3639 

blweddell72@gmail.com 

JAY-ADAMS-WELLS RETIRED 
CHAPTER (JAWS) – ZONE 4 
(Jay, Adams & Wells Counties) 

President: Tom Brunstrup 
260-692-6726

tbrunstrup@watchtv.net

LAKE COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 2 
(Lake & Newton Counties) 

President: Dennis Keithley 
219-794-4672
dkiu@aol.com

LIMESTONE RETIRED EA – ZONE 5 
(Brown & Monroe Counties) 

President: Steve Brewer 
812-340-1937

stevemfbrewer@yahoo.com

POSEY COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 3 
(Posey County) 

  President: Paul Allison 
812-205-7671 

paulallison5876@gmail.com 

RETIRED EDUCATORS OF E. CENTRAL 
INDIANA (REECI) – ZONE 4 

(Fayette, Henry, Randolph, Union & 
Wayne Counties) 

President: Mary Ann Pollard 
765-489-4793

m.a.pollard@comcast.net

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY CHAPTER – ZONE 1 
(St. Joseph County) 

President/Contact: Vacant 

SULLIVAN-KNOX ISTA-RETIRED 
CHAPTER – ZONE 3 

(Knox & Sullivan Counties) 

President: Barbara Rotramel 
812-243-0609 

rotramel@joink.com 

SYCAMORE CHAPTER – ZONE 3 
(Parke, Vermillion & Vigo Counties) 

(Chapter Inactive) 
President/Contact: Vacant 

VANDERBURGH COUNTY CHAPTER – 
ZONE 3 

(Vanderburgh County) 

President: Melissa A. Spencer 
812-598-1418 

spencer.melissa02@yahoo.com 

WABASH VALLEY CHAPTER – ZONE 2 
(Benton, Carroll, Clinton, Fountain, 

Tippecanoe, Warren & White Counties) 

President: Jeanna Jones
765-421-7238 

jmjones500@aol.com 

WARRICK COUNTY – ZONE 3 
(Spencer & Warrick Counties) 

President: Mary Ann Young 
812-480-7677 

makyoung@roadrunner.com 

1-B RETIRED CHAPTER – ZONE 2
(Jasper, Pulaski & Starke Counties)

President: Terry Tafflinger 
219-241-5463

terrytafflinger@gmail.com

1-F RETIRED CHAPTER – ZONE 1
(Fulton, Kosciusko & Marshall Counties) 

President: Ginger Calhoun 
574-892-6491 

glc74@embarqmail.com 
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